UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED

CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082

GANPATI BHAVAN, 1ST FLR, M G ROAD, GOREGAON WEST MUMBAI - 400062 *Tel: 28748995/28749001 *Email - universalartslimited@hotmail.com *Web: www.universal-art.in

30th April, 2024

Deputy Listing Manager, Listing Compliance BSE Limited P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Scrip Code: 532378

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 (1) and (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 (1) and (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the company is in receipt of Annual Disclosure from Promoters together with the persons acting in concert for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

A disclosure received from promoter together with persons acting in concert is enclosed herewith for your reference.

We request you to take this information on Record.

Yours faithfully,

For UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED

Manish Shah

Managing Director

DIN:00434171

Corporate Relation Department	UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED	
BSE Limited	Plot No. 45, Ganapati Bhavan,	
P. J. Towers,	M. G. Road, Goregaon (West)	
Dalal Street,	Mumbai 400 062	
Mumbai 400 001		

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2024</u>

Ref: Scrip Code - 532378)

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 relating to equity shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group in Revati Organics Limited as on 31st March, 2024.

Please take this on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Manish Shah Managing Director DIN: 00434171

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> <u>and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1	Name of the Tourset Comment (TC)	TT. 1 4 4	T 1 1 1	
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Universal Arts Limited		
2	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
	shares of the TC are Listed			
3	Particulars of the shareholder(s):	Not Applicable		
	a) Name of person(s) together which Person			
	Acting in concert(PAC) whose total holding			
	(including that in the form of shares,			
	warrants, convertible securities and any other			
	instrument that would entitle the holder of the			
	voting of TC			
	b) Name(s) of Promoter(s), Members of the	Name of the Promoter – Tabassum V. Govil		sum V. Govil
	Promoter group and PAC with him	(As per Annexure "A" attached)		
4	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% of total
	mentioned at (3) above	Shares	share / voting	diluted shares
			capital	/ voting
			wherever	capital of TC
			applicable	1
	As on March 31, of the year holding of		**	
	a) Shares	100	0.00%	0.00%
1 1	b) Voting Rights (Otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil
	shares)			
	c) Warrants	Nil	Nil	Nil
	d) Convertible Securities	Nil	Nil	Nil
	e) Any other instrument that would	Nil	Nil	Nil
	entitled the holder to receive shares			
	in the TC			
	Total	100	0.00%	0.00%

Part – B

No. Acting		Whether the person belongs To Promoter/Promoter	PAN of the Person	
	In Concert (PAC) with the Person	group	And PACs	
1	Tabassum V. Govil	Promoter	ZZZZZ9999Z	

Annexure "A"

Shareholding details of the Promoter(s) / Promoter Group of Universal Arts Limited as on 31st March, 2024						
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholders	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital	% of total diluted share / voting capital		
X	Tabassum V. Govil	100	0.00%	0.00%		
	Total	100	0.00%	0.00%		

Manish Shah Managing Director

Place: Mumbai Date: 30/04/2024